brand of PLA filament under the same
print conditions over four days (white,
blue and green were printed once
whereas yellow and black colors were
printed twice). Number-based emis-
sion rates for these print jobs varied
by a factor of nine, i.e., from
1 � 1010 particles/min to
9 � 1010 particles/min. On the first
two days of sampling at Facility D,
number-based ER values were 2 to
4 � 1011 particles/min and the aver-
age geometric mean (GM) mobility
particle size in the Print Room was
38 nm on the first day and 33 nm on
the second day. On the third day at